PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew James Vreugdenhil	02/10/2010
Thomas Alan Singleton	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRENT UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1600 West Bank Dr.
City:	Peterborough, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K9J 7B8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12605141	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Grant H. Peters

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

P.O. Box 2786 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37558-120428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant H. Peters, Reg. No. 35977

Total Attachments: 2

501118095

source=120428_Assignment#page1.tif source=120428_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024074 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew James VREUGDENHIL and Thomas Alan SINGLETON, whose full post office addresses are respectively: 17 Anne Street, Peterborough, Ontario K9J 4S3 CANADA; 132 Donald Street, Napanee, Ontario K7R 2V1 CANADA; made an Invention entitled COATINGS FOR CORROSION SUSCEPTIBLE SUBSTRATES (the "Invention"), the specification of which was first filed in the United States Patent Office on October 24, 2008 under serial number 61/108,132 and later on October 23, 2009 under serial number 12/605,141 (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, Thomas Alan SINGLETON assigned his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention to Andrew James VREUGDENHIL, by way of an assignment executed October 23, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, TRENT UNIVERSITY (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1600 West Bank Dr., Peterborough, Ontario K9J 7B8, CANADA is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from Andrew James VREUGDENHIL (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR'), his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, effective January 1, 2009, he sold, assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications including reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

The ASSIGNOR hereby undertake without liability at any one upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Invention to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIGNED at Peter borough, this 10th day of February, 2009. 2010

Add Wagelin

Andrew James VREUGDENHIL

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, CRAIL RIGBY	, whose full post o	office address is
647 LONTY ROAD 8	RR#2 DVALLER	VREUGDENHIL, who is personally known
	sent and did see Andrew James ssignment, duly sign and execute	VREUGDENHIL, who is personally known
TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	raily counts (1/1 is a valences, 1964-194-6	and relating their best of the an experience of the
SIGNED at VETERSOLOUKA COM	his 10 day of Francy, 2009.	ભુકિક જેવા એક અનુસાય છે. આ પ્રાથમિક જાણ અમેને જાયના કરવાની ઉત્પાદન પ્રતિવેશન કરવાના મહાજા પ્રાથમિક જાણ અમેને જાણ અને કર્યો
(K.L.		को उन्नेत्रात को निकारीय एक एके केवल विद्या <mark>र्थियों</mark> के विद्यार्थियों
Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 024074 FRAME: 0897

SIGNED at Montreal this 3 day of February, 2010.
Thomas Alan Singleton Thomas Alan SINGLETON
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Alexis T Goulet-Honses, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Thomas Alan SINGLETON, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Montreal, this 3 day of February, 2019
Andr
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Perce Borosch On Three, this to day of February, 2009, for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE: TRENT UNIVERSITY
Full Name: NELL EMERY
Capacity: Assoc V. P., Personcy
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1. CEARL RILBY, whose full post office address is 647 COUNTY ROAD & RR #2, INDIAN RIVER, ON CANADA KOL 280
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
SIGNED at PETERBOROUZH CW, this 10 day of FEBRUARY, 2009.
Signature of Witness

REEL: 024074 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 03/12/2010